

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 BNSS)

A.P.P.M. Orders 470,500

1.	Di	strict: Ourstand P.S. Nagarampalam Venus 2024 EID No. 197/2024 Detail 14/07/2024
2.		strict: Guntur P.S: Nagarampalem Year: 2024 FIR No. 187/2024 Date: 11/07/2024 ets & Section(s): 120b,166,167,197,307,326,465,506 r/w 34 IPC
3.		ts & Section(s): 120b,166,167,197,307,326,465,506 r/w 34 IPC Occurrence of Offence: Day: Friday Date & Time From: 14/05/2021 23:30
		Date & Time To: Time Period:
	b)	Information Received at P.S.: Date & Time: 11/07/2024 19:00
	c)	General Diary Reference: Entry No: 2 Date & Time: 11/07/2024 19:00
4.	Ty	pe of Information : Mail
5.	Pla	ice of Occurrence:
	a)	Distance and Direction From P.S.: 1 Km, North Beat No.:
	b)	Address Place: Area/Mandal: Street/Village: IN CBCID OFFICE, MEDICAL COLLEGE IN CBCID OFFICE, MEDICAL IN CBCID OFFICE, MEDICAL ROAD, GUNTUR COLLEGE ROAD, GUNTUR COLLEGE ROAD, GUNTUR
		City/District: Guntur State: Andhra Pradesh PIN:
	c)	In case , outside the limit of this Police Station, then
		Name of P.S.: District:
6.	Co	mplainant / Informant :
	a)	Name: MR K RAGHURAMA KRISHNAM RAJU
	b)	Father's / Husband's Name : KVSSN RAJU
	c)	Date/Year of Birth: Age: 62
	d)	Nationality: Indian e) Caste: Raju
	f)	Passport No: Date of issue: Place of issue:
	g)	Occupation:Mobile No: 9000911111
	h)	Address House No: Area/Mandal: Street/Village: DR NO 1-3-8/2A, ADARSHA NAGAR, REVENUE WARD NO.2, NEAR VSS GARDENS, BHIMAVARAM Area/Mandal: Street/Village: No Ward
		City/District: Guntur State: Andhra Pradesh PIN:
7.	De	tails of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:
	Ser	rial No :1
	a)	Name: MR PV SUNIL KUMAR DG CBCID
	b)	Father's /Husband's Name : c) Occupation : Police officer
	d)	Caste: e) Gender: Male f) Age: 0 Nationality: Indian
	g)	Address House No: Street/Village: Area/Mandal:
		City/District : State : PIN : 0
	h)	Phone(Off): 0
	i)	Email:
	Ser	rial No : 2
		Name: MR SEETHARAMANJANEYULU IPS
		Father's /Husband's Name :c) Occupation :
	d)	G. J. Mala D. Assa O. Nationality . Indian
		Address House No: Street/Village: Area/Mandal:
		City/District State PIN: 0
	b)	City/District : State : PIN : 0 Phone(Off) : 0 Phone(Resi) : 0 Cell No : 0
	11)	I HORE(COL).

Email:							
erial No :	3						
Name: M	R Y S JAGA	N MOHAN REDD	Y THE THEN C	M OF AP			
Father's /Hu	sband's Nam	ie:		c) Occ	upation :		
						lian	
Address	House No:		Street/Villa	age:	Area/		
						PIN: 0	
						0	
rial No:							
Name: MF	R R VIJAYA	PAUL ADDL SUP	DT OF POLICE	CBCID			
Father's /Hus	band's Nam	e :		c) Occi	 upation :		
Caste:		e) Gender:	Male f)	Age: 0	Nationality: Ind	ian	
Address 1	House No:		Street/Villa	ge:	Nationality: Indian Area/Mandal:		
						PIN: <u>0</u>	
Phone(Off):	0	P	Phone(Resi):	0	Cell No :	0	
Email:							
Caste:	band's Name	:		Age: 0	pation :Nationality :Indi		
City/District :							
	0	P	hone(Resi):	0	Cell No:	PIN: 0	
ical features, d	eformities ar	d other details of t	he Suspect :				
S. No	Sex	Date/Year of Birth	Build	Height (cms)) Complexion	Identification Marks(s)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Male	0189304		0cm			
2	Male			0cm			
3	Male			0cm			
4	Male			0cm			
5	Female			0cm			
Deformali Peculiari		Teeth]	Hair Ey	ves Hab	hit(s) Dress Hol	Si4(a) I	

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s)	Dress Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialect
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
				company of the		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
				See a se		
		2				

2

P

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s)	Dress Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialect
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
			1000			

Place Of							
Burn Mark	Leucoderma	Mole	Scar	Tattoo			
15	16	17	18	19			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant :										
	NO	DELAY								
9.	Part	rticulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):								
10.	Tota	Cotal value of property stolen :								
11.	Inqu	uest Report/ U.D. Case No. if any :								
12.	was Rag Nar Hyd arre IPS CB0 hea pre and pas him thre Apa	Contents of the complaint / statement of the complainant or informant: Occurred on 14.05.2021 at about 11.30 PM at CBCID Office, Medical College Road, Guntur and the same was reported in the P.S through E-Mail on 11.07.2024 at about 07.00 PM in which the Complainant Mr. K. Raghurama Krishnam Raju, S/o KVSSN Raju, aged about 62 Yrs, former Member of Parliament from Narsapuram, Andhra Pradesh stating that he was arrested in Cr No. 12/2021 by the CBCID Officers at Hyderabad. Then they not produced him before the local Magistrate in Hyderabad and not obtained transit arrest warrant and shifted him to CBCID Office, Guntur. Then Certain Police Officers i.e Mr. PV Sunil Kumar IPS, the then DG of CBCID along with Mr. Seetharamanjaneyulu IPS and other Police Subordinates came into CBCID Office and beat him with rubber belt and lathi and even not allowed to take medicines in respect of his heart ailment with the influence of Mr. Jagan Mohan Reddy, the then Chief Minister of A.P. They knowing pretty well that he has under gone a Bypass Surgery to heart, some persons sat on his chest applied pressure and thereby attempted to kill him, mean time his phone was taken and was beaten him till he discloses the password of such phone. Later he was shifted to Govt General Hospital the doctor Prabhavathi who treated him has issued false medical certificates at the instance of police officials. Additionally, PV Sunil Kumar threatened him that he will be killed if he were to criticize the then Chief Minister Mr. Y.S Jagan Mohan Reddy. Apart from the stated allegations, the complainant also noted so many serious, heinous nature allegations against several persons which are required to be investigated by the appropriate police authority								
13.		tion taken:								
	Sin	ice The above information reveals commission of offence(s) U/s as mentioned at item No:								
	1)	Registered the case and took up the investigation or: Name: Medikonda Madhusudana Rao								
	2)	Directed to take up the Investigation or Rank: Inspector No.								
	3)	Refused investigation due to :								
	4)	Transferred to P.S: District: on point of jurisdiction.								
	F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and									
		a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost. R.O.A.C								
14.	Sign	nature / Thumb impression of the Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station								

		Name:	Name: Medikonda Madhusudana Rao		
		Rank:	Inspector	No.	
15.	Date and time of dispatch to the court:				